Introduced Version

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. _____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing the International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers (IBEW) Local 153 on their 100th anniversary.

BRODEN, ARNOLD J, ZAKAS, MISHLER

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

Second Regular Session 118th General Assembly (2014)

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing the International
2	Brotherhood of Electrical Workers (IBEW) Local 153 on their 100th
3	anniversary.
4	Whereas, IBEW Local 153 was chartered on April 21, 1914
5	by 18 electrical workers;
6	Whereas, The charter members were Fred Champaigne,
7	Louis J. Brehmer, Omer C. Naftzger, Roy Watt, Calvin Beatty,
8	William Weber, C. Sinnoth, Rob Elliott, R.J. Suabedissen, W.A.
9	Henry, Walter A. Stickley, Lester E. Beatty, E.A. Nimtz, R.M.
10	Dice, Leo A. Mathis, Frank Hamer, Oliver Davis, and B.J.
11	Doehmer;
12	Whereas, IBEW Local 153 now covers Berrien and Cass
13	counties in Michigan and St. Joseph, Elkhart, Marshall, and
14	Kosciusko counties in Indiana;
15	
16	Whereas, IBEW Local 153 has promoted reasonable
17	methods of work, cultivated feelings of friendship among their
18	contractors and those in the electrical industry, settled disputes
19	between parties in a reasonable manner, and assisted each
20	other in time of need;
21	Whereas, IBEW Local 153 has worked to achieve higher
22	standards of quality, safer working conditions, adequate
23	compensation, individual security, and the elevation of moral,
24	intellectual and social conditions because of the Local Union's



1	high standard of quality and productivity; and
2 3	Whereas, IBEW Local 153 has endeavored to achieve each of its goals with tremendous passion: Therefore,
4	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly
5	of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives concurring:
6	SECTION 1. The Indiana State Senate recognizes IBEW Local
7	153 on their 100th anniversary.
8	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
9	transmit a copy of this resolution to Mike Compton, business manager
10	of IBEW Local 153.

